

Showstopping  
**FESTIVE**  
**NGCI MENU**



**2 COURSES**  
**£14.99**  
ADD A 3RD FOR £2

The meals on this menu are made with ingredients which do not intentionally contain gluten. However, we handle gluten-containing ingredients in our kitchens so we cannot guarantee our dishes are 100% gluten free. Please ensure you make your server aware when ordering from this menu.

## Starters

### Tomato Soup<sup>s</sup> (329kcal)

Served with non-gluten-containing bloomer bread

### Chicken Liver & Brandy Pâté<sup>s</sup> (312kcal)

Served with balsamic onion confit and non-gluten-containing bloomer bread (contains pork)



### Prawn Cocktail<sup>a</sup> (370kcal)

Served with non-gluten-containing bloomer bread

## Mains

### Festive Turkey (1271kcal)

Served with all the trimmings and our signature red wine gravy<sup>s</sup>

### Festive Stack Burger<sup>s</sup> (971kcal)

4oz\* beef burger layered with turkey, bacon and cranberry mayonnaise in a non-gluten-containing bun, served with skin-on chips and our signature red wine gravy<sup>s</sup>



### 8oz\* Rump Steak<sup>s</sup>

30-day-aged British & Irish rump steak served with grilled tomato, peas, skin-on chips or mixed salad (668kcal with chips or 418kcal with mixed salad)

### Upgrade to an 8oz\* Sirloin Steak for £2.00

(668kcal with chips or 419kcal with mixed salad)

### Sweet Potato & Caramelised Onion Tart (1385kcal)

Served with roast potatoes, peas, Brussels sprouts, roasted carrots and vegan gravy<sup>s</sup>

# KIDS' NGCI MENU


KIDS'  
3 COURSES  
£7.99

## Starters

### Veggie Sticks (31kcal)

Veggie sticks served with a cucumber, yoghurt & mint dip

### Tortilla Chips (164kcal)

Served with a cucumber, yoghurt and mint dip and diced tomatoes - Vegan option available, just ask  (150kcal)

### Pigs In Blankets (184kcal)

With ketchup dip

## Mains

### Choose from our 3 delicious meats:

**Turkey** (649kcal), **Roast Beef** (715kcal)

or **Roast Gammon** (670kcal)

with all the trimmings

(Some additional Kids' NGCI mains are available, ask for details)



For every 3-course meal sold, we donate 20p to GOSH



At least 2 of your 5 a day in every meal when served with two sides!

## Desserts

### Strawberry Smash Sundae (125kcal)

Frozen strawberry yoghurt with meringue, fresh strawberries and a whip of cream

### Santa's Hat Sundae (181kcal)



Vanilla dairy ice cream served with fresh strawberries and a whip of cream

### Fruit Salad (50kcal)

A selection of pineapple, oranges, red apple, green apple and red grapes



Adults need around 2,000kcal a day. Children between 5-10 years old need around 1,800 calories a day.

Don't worry, we know there are allergens in our food and drink which we need to tell you about, so please let your server know if you have a specific allergy or would like more information about our dishes. All meat, fish and poultry dishes may contain small bones. Ingredients can occasionally be substituted or changed at short notice so please review the allergy information on the website at the time of your visit and ask your server when you arrive. Key to symbols:  Suitable for vegetarians.  Suitable for vegans. Our

vegan dishes are made to a vegan recipe but we cannot guarantee that they are suitable for those with MILK or EGG allergies. \*May contain traces of shell. †May contain traces of alcohol.

‡Approximate weight uncooked. \*May contain small bones. †May contain fruit stones. GARDEN GOURMET® - Reg. Trademark used in agreement with the Trademark owner. After Eight® is a registered trademark of Société des Produits Nestlé S.A. Matchmakers® is a registered trademark of Société des Produits Nestlé S.A. Great Ormond Street Hospital Children's Charity. Registered charity no. 1160024. Price promotions excluded from charity donation. The calories provided are based on the average serving size for the whole dish or drink as detailed on the menu, unless otherwise stated. We ensure that the calorie information provided is as accurate as possible and correct at time of printing, however some product variation may occur. Ingredients are occasionally substituted or changed which may affect the calorie information.